PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4879685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS MARTIN	03/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800	
Internal Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE	
City:	DEARBORN	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15933035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: casperson@mccrus.com
Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

Address Line 1: 806 S.W. BROADWAY, SUITE 600 Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83957873
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARALINA M. CASPERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Caralina M. Casperson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment 83957873#page1.tif

PATENT 504832948 REEL: 045677 FRAME: 0088

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention NETHOD AND SYSTEM FOR WATER USAGE ON-BOARD A VEHICLE		
This declaration is described to		
(*) The arrached application of Lented States application of PCT international application from the filed on (I hereby authorize the internation of the application (filing date and manney into the form when they become known.)		
The stress takes that approximate was made or another institute the made by me		
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the control of the specification in the above-destribled applications, including the classes.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application		
Considered the Say to document intermediate in the instance of the parametrized as informal in STCFR 1.56, including for continuous approximation part 47% sales on material information which because a validate between the filters does not the prior 47% causes and the national or PCT in material filters date of the continuation in part 47% called		
For the state of Explanation is provided by the Motor Company substituted with a sign and over the CIRTS CLOREST TROTTS (MATER AND STATE AND Motor Company substitutes). Company of Water, and State of Mater and State of Material State		
And I seeks agree for myself, we have made one magnes or other by improventatives to execute any and all paper uncluding applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entitles and interpresentanted arganizations, and to perform any and all are which the ANSIGNEE are necessary to extent begal representantives may decrement to extent thereto the rights between ord, assigned and set over		
And I haveby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights incrementers with the rights granted herein.		
I have by a conserved or that have will full false was consent made in this decision in proceedable under 18 U.S.C. 10871 by fine or in public content of the more than first (5) years or both		
DECEMBER OF THE STORY OF THE ST		
No. As Applicated Data Story (PTC) (ML) is we approximate including managed to price according to the company the form The an additional data according to the additional insenter		

PATENT REEL: 045677 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 03/22/2018